El Paso, TX



Legislation Details

File #: 23-367 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Members of the City Council Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/8/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 3/14/2023 Final action:

Title: Discussion and action on a Resolution that the City of El Paso sets a goal to reach a minimum hourly

wage of \$15 for City of El Paso employees by the end of FY2026; and that the City of El Paso will monitor progress towards this goal and consider future increases to ensure that City employees are

able to earn a wage that allows them to support themselves and their families.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. D8 Resolution - Minimum Wage Goal, 2. 3-14-23 FULLY EXECUTED - RESOLUTION SET GOAL

OF MINIMUM WAGE OF 15.00

DateVer.Action ByActionResult3/14/20231City Council